Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Published in Rules and Regulations of Harness Racing, (original date not cited in publication); codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10919; emergency amendment at 6 Ill. Reg. 9713, effective July 27, 1982 for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 13789, effective October 25, 1982; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 20207, effective December 1, 1987; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 6704, effective May 1, 2009.
